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Research methodology

Sample size: 1121 persons aged 18 and over;
Sample: stratified, probabalistic, bistadial;

Survey type: telephone interview moderated by interviewer (CATI)
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Representativeness: the sample is representative of the adult
population of the Republic of Moldova, with a maximum error of
+3.1%.

v' Data collection period: 10 — 19 June 2023. The questionnaire was
available in Romanian and Russian and respondents were given a
choice of language.

Following the analysis of the sample structure obtained, it was found that the population
distribution known from the available statistical data was consistent with that obtained, within
the limits of the admissible statistical deviation. There was a difference in the gender structure,
with an over-representation of females, and in the age groups, with an under-representation of
young people (18-29 years). The main cause of these deviations is the phenomenon of labour
migration abroad.

To correct for this, the results were weighted so that the structure of the sample taken into
account represents the average of the distributions recorded in official statistics and that
obtained in the field. Thus, the results presented are weighted. The difference between
weighted and unweighted results does not exceed 1.5% for any of the questions.

This document has been produced with the financial support of the European Union. Its
contents are the sole responsibility of the WatchDog.MD Community and can under no
circumstances be regarded as reflecting the position of the European Union.



SOCIAL ISSUES



What are the things that worry you most at this
time? (Max. 3 answers)

A war in the area

Prices

Children's future

Corruption

Poverty

Unemployment

Disease

Lack of heating during the cold season

Establishment of a dictatorship

Economic crisis (pensions/ law wages)

Hunger

Refugee flow from Ukraine

The political situation in the country

Something else

Don't know/No answer

45.6%

42.1%

37.5%

32.3%

26.6%

18.5%

17.9%

9.5%

8.2%

7.5%

3.7%

3.6%

3.6%

5.8%

8.2%



.ll What are the things that worry you most
at the moment? (Max. 3 answers)

. Unempl | Corrupti Children’s|A war in the
Poverty| Prices Hunger .
oyment on future region
TOTAL 26,6% | 42,1% | 18,5% | 32,3% | 5,8% 37,5% 45,6%
Respondent gender: Male 26,0% | 38,8% | 17,5% | 40,6% 3,2% 32,9% 44,1%
Female 27,1% | 45,0% | 19,4% | 25,2% 8,1% 41,5% 46,9%
18 - 29 years 23,1% | 45,5% | 24,9% | 39,6% | 10,4% | 40,4% 44,2%
S TR 30 — 44 years 26,7% | 48,5% | 18,4% | 31,4% | 4,6% | 45,7% 42,9%
45 - 59 years 30,6% | 35,7% | 22,9% | 30,7% 4,7% 37,2% 46,5%
60 + years 25,2% | 39,0% | 11,3% | 30,4% 5,3% 28,0% 48,3%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 30,3% | 45,5% | 20,0% | 16,8% 7,7% 37,9% 30,8%
Complete General
Respondent studies: Secondary Education | 29,7% | 43,1% | 21,7% | 35,4% 5,8% 35,3% 42,2%
Vocational education | 28,5% | 44,6% | 18,3% | 33,2% 5,0% 34,2% 43,1%
High education 22,5% | 39,6% | 16,9% | 33,4% 5,6% 40,9% 53,9%
Communication Romanian 27,6% | 40,6% | 16,6% | 32,5% 6,1% 37,5% 49,2%
language: Russian or other 24,1% | 45,8% | 23,3% | 31,9% 5,2% 37,7% 36,7%
Residence Urban 24,1% | 40,6% | 16,6% | 38,1% 5,3% 39,9% 49,1%
environment: Rural 28,6% | 43,3% | 20,1% | 27,6% 6,2% 35,6% 42,7%
Establishi Lack of ECOI‘!O.mIC T.h?' Don’t
. Refugee crisis | political
nga . heating . .. |Someth| know/
dictators Disease during the flow from| (pensions [situation ing else
hi cold sfason Ukraine [low inthe |8 no
P wages) | country LAY
TOTAL 8,2% | 17,9% 9,5% 3,7% 7,5% 3,6% | 8,2% | 3,6%
Respondent Male 11,9% | 12,6% 6,5% 3,8% 8,2% 3,5% | 8,8% | 4,9%
gender: Female 51% | 22,6% 12,0% 3,6% 7,0% 3,7% | 7,6% | 2,4%
18 - 29 years 6,7% | 11,0% 7,0% 4,0% 5,9% 42% | 6,7% | 2,1%
Age of 30 - 44 years 6,4% | 13,7% 8,7% 4,0% 6,4% 2,9% | 6,5% | 4,2%
respondent: 45 - 59 years 10,9% | 20,8% 7,5% 4,0% 4,9% 42% | 9,4% | 3,4%
60 + years 8,7% | 24,0% 13,3% 3,0% 11,7% 3,4% | 9,6% | 3,9%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 1,6% | 23,1% 11,9% 4,6% 4,2% 1,7% | 8,0% |10,4%
Complete General
Resp.ondent Secondary
Sl Education 54% | 16,8% | 10,7% 69% | 11,2% | 3,8% | 52% | 2,3%
Vocational
education 56% | 18,8% 12,1% 3,3% 9,4% 3,5% | 8,0% | 3,1%
High education 14,0% | 16,4% 6,0% 2,2% 4,3% 3,9% |10,0%| 2,7%
Communication | Romanian 7,2% | 18,8% 8,5% 3,5% 7,2% 3,8% | 9,6% | 3,4%
language Russian or other 10,8% | 15,8% 11,7% 4,4% 8,4% 3,1% | 4,7% | 4,0%
Residence Urban 10,7% | 17,2% 8,6% 2,9% 7,6% 44% | 8,6% | 2,6%
environment: Rural 6,2% | 18,5% 10,1% 4,4% 7,4% 2,9% | 7,8% | 4,4%




POLITICAL ISSUES



Who is the Moldovan politician you trust the most?
(open question)

Igor Dodon 5.4%

llan Sor 4.1%

lon Chicu 2.2%

lon Ceban 2.2%

Renato Usatii 1.9%

Vladimir Voronin 0.9%

Somebody else 3.5%

Nobody 43.5%

I don't know/no answer 6.3%




Who is the Moldovan politician you trust the most?
(open question)

Maia Igor lon lon Renato | Vladimir
Sandu | Dodon | llan Sor | Ceban | Chicu Usatii Voronin
TOTAL 30,1% | 5,4% 4,1% 2,2% 2,2% 1,9% 0,9%
Respondent Male 32,4% | 6,3% 3,8% 3,0% 2,0% 2,1% 1,0%
gender: Female 28,1% | 4,5% 4,4% 1,6% 2,3% 1,8% 0,7%
18 - 29 years 19,7% | 5,9% 3,6% 2,5% 0,0% 4,3% 0,0%
Respondent age: |30 —44 years 25,4% | 5,3% 2,2% 2,2% 0,6% 1,4% 1,1%
45 - 59 years 27,5% | 4,6% 6,7% 2,3% 3,8% 2,2% 1,1%
60 + years 42,8% | 5,7% 4,1% 2,2% 3,7% 0,9% 0,9%
Incomplete
secondary education | 16,3% 8,3% 4,0% 0,0% 0,0% 1,0% 1,6%
Respondent Complete General
studies: Secondary
Education 20,4% | 7,8% 5,1% 2,4% 1,7% 2,8% 0,0%
Vocational education | 26,8% | 5,2% 48% | 1,8% | 3,2% 2,6% 1,4%
High education 41,3% | 3,3% 2,8% 3,2% 2,1% 1,1% 0,7%
Communication [ Romanian 38,6% | 3,0% 2,3% 1,6% 1,7% 2,2% 0,6%
language: Russian or other 9,1% | 11,3% 8,4% 3,8% | 3,4% 1,1% 1,5%
Residence Urban 31,8% | 4,4% 4,3% 3,4% 2,5% 1,5% 0,6%
environment: Rural 28,6% | 6,1% 4,0% 1,3% 1,9% 2,2% 1,1%
| don’t
ST Nobody kow/ No
ke answer
TOTAL 3,5% 43,5% 6,3%
Male 3,6% 42,2% 3,7%
Respondent gender:
Female 3,5% 44,7% 8,5%
18 - 29 years 4,3% 51,0% 8,9%
Respondent age: 30 — 44 years 4,4% 51,0% 6,6%
45 - 59 years 3,1% 44,0% 4,7%
60 + years 2,6% 31,3% 5,7%
Incomplete
secondary 1,8%
education 55,0% 12,1%
Respondent studies: gg(r:r;p:]lgineneral 3,5%
Education 49,3% 6,9%
Vocational
education 2,5% 45,9% 5,7%
High education 5,0% 35,7% 5,0%
Communication Romanian 3,2% 40,9% 5,9%
language: Russian or other 4,2% 50,0% 7,1%
Residence Urban 5,4% 40,8% 5,2%
environment: Rural 1,9% 45,7% 7,2%




How much confidence do you have in the
following political personalities?

Maia Sandu -O.-.7% 18.7% -
lon Ceban -7.3%_ -15.4% | 26.1% .
Igor Dodon -0.5% _10.7% 22.7% .
Igor Grosu -18.1% -10.3% 20.3% .
-10.8% | 19.1% . .9%
B
i

Dorin Recean -18.9%

8.3%

on hic 1% _-12.5% 155

1%

Lilian Carp -42.6% -% 13.9% l s
Igor Munteanu -41.2% -.o% | 11.3% I Sl
Andrei Spinu 130 _ -15.7% | 13.3% I 3.9%
Dinu Plangau ke -.3% 11.9% I 3.2%
Stefan Gligor -54.5% -_3% 8,9%I 3.8%
| don't really trust M| don't trust atall  I've never heard of him = Some confi_dence m A lot of confidence

The difference up to 100% represents the percentage of "No answer".



How much confidence do you have in the
following political personalities?

Maia Igor llan Sor lon Dorin Igor lon [Stefan
Sandu |Dodon ’ Ceban |Recean| Grosu | Chicu |Gligor
TOTAL 47,4% (32,9%| 27,3% | 35,6% | 27,0% | 31,7% | 26,8% [|12,7%
Respondent ale 0 o o o o o o o
pond Mal 49,7% [29,7%| 23,8% | 34,1% | 28,3% | 38,4% | 24,8% |17,2%
gender: Female 45,5% |[35,6%| 30,5% | 36,8% | 25,7% | 26,0% | 28,5% | 8,9%
18 - 29 years 47,8% |(35,7%| 33,8% | 44,5% | 23,3% | 20,7% | 22,2% | 5,4%
30 - 44 years 43,1% [31,2%| 20,9% | 33,1% | 20,2% | 23,4% | 19,3% | 8,5%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 41,0% [32,8%]| 29,4% | 36,8% | 22,9% | 30,0% | 30,4% [12,8%
60 + years 56,9% |33,1%| 28,4% | 32,0% | 39,2% | 48,3% | 33,5% |21,4%
Incomplete
Secondary Education | 31,4% [48,3%]| 38,0% | 25,3% | 12,6% | 24,0% | 15,6% | 6,1%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary Education | 38,5% [44,1%| 34,6% | 37,1% [ 21,0% [ 25,7% [ 29,1% | 5,6%
studies: Technical vocational
education 43,6% [34,4%| 32,1% | 36,3% | 22,6% | 30,1% | 25,5% [13,8%
High education 59,6% |21,7%| 16,4% | 37,5% | 37,6% | 38,4% | 28,8% |17,2%
Communication | Romanian 58,9% |24,7%| 19,4% | 31,5% | 33,5% | 38,7% | 24,2% |14,7%
language Russian or other 19,1% |53,1%| 47,0% | 45,6% | 10,9% | 12,1% | 32,4% | 7,2%
Residence Urban 50,2% |30,7%| 24,6% | 42,1% | 30,5% | 36,5% | 26,6% |15,8%
environment: Rural 45,1% |[34,7%| 29,6% | 30,2% | 24,0% | 27,6% | 26,9% [10,2%
. i - . Igor
Natalia [Andrei| Lilian |Renato| Dinu Muntea Bogdan
Gavrilita| Spinu [ Carp | Usatii |Plangau hu Tirdea
TOTAL 25,2% |117,2%| 20,5% | 25,3% | 15,1% | 17,4% | 14,3%
Respondent Male 23,5% (17,7%] 22,9% | 27,2% | 17,1% | 19,8% | 13,1%
gender Female 26,7% |16,8%) 18,5% | 23,8% | 13,3% | 15,4% | 15,5%
18 - 29 years 22,7% |17,0%| 3,6% |36,9% | 5,0% |12,2% | 8,2%
30 - 44 years 22,9% |16,3%| 20,6% | 25,4% | 15,7% | 9,0% | 13,3%
Respondent age
45 - 59 years 17,4% [16,4%| 16,9% | 19,4% | 12,4% | 23,1% | 12,6%
60 + years 35,0% |19,0%] 33,0% | 23,4% | 22,5% | 24,7% | 20,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 19,0% [18,4%| 12,2% | 16,5% | 10,3% | 11,2% | 19,2%
Complete General Secondary
I Education 18,7% |14,7%) 14,8% | 32,2% | 11,0% | 13,9% | 11,6%
studies Technical vocational
education 24,8% |12,6%| 14,7% | 26,2% | 10,7% | 16,5% | 13,3%
High education 31,0% |22,4%|32,1% | 24,0% | 22,9% | 21,7% | 16,5%
Communication | Romanian 32,0% [21,5%] 26,7% | 24,6% | 19,7% | 20,6% | 9,5%
language Russian or other 10,2% | 5,5% | 7,1% |27,3%| 5,1% | 8,4% | 24,6%
Residence Urban 26,4% (18,8%| 20,2% | 24,5% | 14,4% | 20,5% | 19,7%
environment: | Rural 24,2% [15,9%)] 20,9% | 26,0% | 15,6% | 14,7% | 10,0%




If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next Sunday,
which party would you vote for?

Of the total sample

PAS
BECS 15.4%
PP Shor 9.7%
PDCM 2.9%
PN B 2.9%
MAN 2.6%
PPDA 1.4%
PSDE M 1.1%
Party of Change 0.9%
PACE 0.8%
CUB | 0.5%
PNM 0.2%
Another 1.4%
| haven't decided 15.3%
I would not participate in the elections N 11.7%
I don't answer 1.5%
Of those decided
PAS
BECS 21.5%
PP Sor 13.6%
PDCM 4.0%
PN - 4.1%
MAN 3.7%
PPDA 1.9%

PSDE l 1.5%
Party of Change 1.3%

PACE 1.1%
cuB 0.7%
PNM | 03%

Another 2.0%

31.7%

44.3%



If elections for the Moldovan Parliament were held next
Sunday, which party would you vote for?

BECS PAS | PPDA PN S:I:)r PSDE | PNM | PDCM | MAN
TOTAL 15,4%(31,7%| 1,4% | 2,9% | 9,7% | 1,1% | 0,2% | 2,9% | 2,6%
Respondent Male 15,1%|33,5%| 1,2% | 3,4% | 8,2% | 1,2% | 0,2% | 2,9% | 3,5%
gender: Female 15,6%(30,1%| 1,5% | 2,5% |11,0%| 1,0% | 0,2% | 2,8% | 1,8%
18 - 29 years 14,7%125,4%| 1,9% | 3,6% |11,1%| 0,9% | 1,3% | 2,6% | 2,4%
30 — 44 years 17,0%|25,4%| 1,2% | 4,5% | 6,8% | 1,4% | 0,0% | 0,8% | 3,6%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 12,4%|27,3%| 1,1% | 2,3% [12,9%| 1,5% | 0,0% | 3,5% | 3,1%
60 + years 16,6%|45,2%| 1,4% | 1,5% | 9,2% | 0,5% | 0,0% | 4,6% | 1,4%
Incomplete
Secondary Education |25,5%20,0%| 1,9% | 1,7% |16,4%| 0,0% | 0,0% | 0,8% | 0,0%
Complete General
B RelsEnt Secondary Education | 16,6%[23,2%| 0,5% | 6,1% |13,3%| 1,6% | 0,0% | 2,6% | 3,4%
studies: Technical vocational
education 18,0%|28,2%| 0,6% | 3,4% | 9,9% | 1,2% | 0,0% | 2,8% | 2,3%
High education 9,6% [42,4%| 2,5% | 1,2% | 59% | 1,0% | 0,6% | 3,8% | 3,2%
Communication | Romanian 10,0%140,7%| 1,6% | 3,1% | 5,9% | 1,5% | 0,2% | 2,3% | 2,1%
language Russian or other 28,7%] 9,4% | 0,9% | 2,5% |19,0%]| 0,2% | 0,4% | 4,3% | 3,9%
Residence Urban 14,9%(33,1%| 1,3% | 2,2% | 9,1% | 1,0% | 0,5% | 3,3% | 4,2%
environment: Rural 15,7%|30,6%| 1,5% | 3,6% |10,2%| 1,1% | 0,0% | 2,5% | 1,3%
|
| would not | haven' ,
271:: oef PACE CuB Al:::t participate in t al::\:l‘etr
3 the elections | decide
d
TOTAL 0,9% 0,8% | 0,5% | 1,4% 11,7% 15,3% | 1,5%
Respondent Male 0,6% 1,0% | 0,4% | 2,1% 12,0% 13,1% | 1,5%
gender: Female 1,2% 0,6% | 0,5% | 0,8% 11,5% 17,3% | 1,4%
18 - 29 years 0,8% 1,6% | 1,9% | 0,0% 9,2% 18,6% | 3,7%
30 — 44 years 1,7% 0,6% | 0,3% | 1,6% 15,9% 17,4% | 1,6%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 0,6% 1,2% | 0,3% | 2,9% 13,5% 17,0% | 0,6%
60 + years 0,4% 0,2% | 0,0% | 0,7% 7,6% 9,9% | 0,7%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 1,5% 0,0% | 0,0% | 1,9% 11,9% 18,6% | 0,0%
Complete General
EEPERE I Secondary Education 0,3% 2,1% | 0,3% | 0,0% 11,0% 18,1% | 0,9%
studies: Technical vocational
education 0,9% 0,8% | 0,0% | 1,8% 13,8% 14,1% | 2,2%
High education 1,0% 02% | 1,1% | 1,5% 10,3% 14,1% | 1,5%
Communication | Romanian 1,0% 0,8% | 0,6% | 1,6% 11,4% 16,1% | 1,2%
language Russian or other 0,7% 0,8% | 0,2% | 1,0% 12,7% 13,5% | 2,0%
Residence Urban 0,8% 1,2% | 0,7% | 1,5% 11,5% 13,6% | 1,0%
environment: Rural 1,0% 0,4% | 0,3% | 1,3% 11,9% 16,8% | 1,9%




If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were held next
[ Sunday, who would you vote for?

Of the total sample

Maia Sandu 37.9%
Igor Dodon __ 14.2%
lon Ceban | 6.2%
lon Chicu | 5.0%
Vladimir Voronin 4.7%
Renato Usatii 4.7%
Marina Tauber 3.5%
llan Shor 2.5%
Stefan Gligor || 0.5%
Another | 2.5%
I would not participate in the elections | 5.8%
I haven't decided __ 9.6%
I don't answer | 2.9%
Maia Sandu 46.5%
Igor Dodon _ 17.4%
lon Ceban 7.6%

lon Chicu

Viadimir Voronin

Renato Usatii

Marina Tauber

llan Sor

Stefan Gligor

Another




held next Sunday, who would you vote for?

If elections for President of the Republic of Moldova were

Igor lon lon Maia Marina | Renato
Dodon Ceban Chicu Sandu Tauber Usatii
TOTAL 14,2% 6,2% 5,0% 37,9% 3,5% 4,7%
Respondent Male 13,4% 6,3% 5,7% 39,0% 3,0% 5,2%
gender: Female 14,8% 6,1% 4,4% 37,0% 3,9% 4,3%
18 - 29 years 15,9% 9,9% 0,9% 31,9% 4,3% 8,4%
30 - 44 years 14,0% 7,7% 1,4% 32,3% 3,1% 5,3%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 14,1% 4,8% 9,5% 33,6% 2,5% 4,6%
60 + years 13,4% 3,6% 7,4% 50,7% 4,4% 2,0%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 26,9% 3,2% 0,8% 21,2% 4,9% 1,0%
Complete General Secondary
Reehoncent Education 19,9% | 53% | 57% | 29,0% | 3,7% | 7,2%
studies: Technical vocational
education 15,3% 6,4% 5,1% 34,8% 4,6% 6,6%
High education 6,9% 7,4% 5,8% 49,7% 2,2% 2,6%
Communication Romanian 9,8% 4,5% 3,2% 49,1% 2,1% 5,4%
language Russian or other 25,0% 10,4% 9,5% 10,5% 7,0% 3,0%
Residence Urban 12,1% 8,6% 5,3% 40,0% 3,1% 3,7%
environment: Rural 15,9% 4,2% 4,8% 36,2% 3,8% 5,5%
| would not
Stefan | Vladimir | llan Another participate | | haven't | 1don’t
Gligor | Voronin | Sor in the decided | answer
elections
TOTAL 0,5% 4,7% 2,5% 2,5% 5,8% 9,6% 2,9%
Respondent Male 0,6% 4,8% 2,1% 3,7% 5,4% 8,4% 2,3%
gender: Female 0,3% 4,6% 2,8% 1,5% 6,2% 10,7% | 3,3%
18 - 29 years 0,0% 4,9% 0,9% 4,5% 5,9% 7,9% 4,5%
30 - 44 years 0,9% 5,8% 2,0% 2,3% 8,2% 13,5% | 3,6%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 0,8% 5,6% 3,9% 2,7% 6,8% 9,6% 1,6%
60 + years 0,0% 2,8% 2,8% 1,5% 2,6% 6,7% 2,3%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 0,9% 9,3% 4,0% 1,0% 10,8% 12,9% | 3,0%
Complete General
RO O Secondary Education 0,0% | 3,4% |38% | 3,4% 4,4% 11,5% | 2,6%
studies: Technical vocational
education 0,6% 4,9% 2,1% 1,7% 5,7% 9,6% 2,7%
High education 0,3% 3,7% 1,6% 3,3% 5,3% 7,9% 3,2%
Communication Romanian 0,7% 3,9% 1,7% 2,4% 5,3% 9,5% 2,7%
language: Russian or other 0,0% 6,8% 4,4% 2,9% 7,2% 9,8% 3,4%
Residence Urban 0,4% 3,5% 2,4% 3,5% 6,1% 8,1% 3,1%
environment: Rural 0,5% 5,6% 2,6% 1,7% 5,6% 10,9% | 2,7%




i In your opinion...

Do you think that Moldova's neutrality
status can protect us from the danger of 44.5% 43.1% 12.4%
foreign military aggression?

The recent elections of the leader
(Bashkan) of Gagauzia region were 41.3% 22.6% 36.2%
corrupted by the Shor party

Maia Sandu said that Russia is behind
the protests organised by the Shor party. 38.1% 39.9% 22.1%
Do you think this is true?

Yes No No answer

Do you think that
Moldova's neutrality
status can protect us

from the danger of
foreign military

Maia Sandu said that Do you think that
Russia is behind the Moldova's neutrality
protests orgyearssed | status can protect us from
by the Shor party. Do the danger of foreign

aggression? you think this is true? military aggression?

No No No
Yes No answ Yes No answ Yes No answ

er er er
TOTAL 41,3% |22,6%|36,2%|38,1%(39,9%|22,1%| 44,5% | 43,1% |12,4%
Respondent Male 46,8% |20,9%|32,3%(42,8%40,4%116,8%| 39,9% | 50,9% | 9,2%
gender: Female 36,6% |[23,9%|39,4%|33,8%|39,4%[26,7%| 48,3% | 36,7% |15,1%
18 - 29 years 33,2% [24,3%|42,5%|36,0%|37,5%(26,5%| 47,2% | 39,6% |13,2%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 36,0% [17,7%|46,3%|36,6%|40,3%|23,0%| 37,0% | 49,3% |13,6%
age: 45 - 59 years 43,8% |27,6%|28,6%|33,3%|40,3%|26,4%| 51,0% | 39,8% | 9,2%
60 + years 49,5% |22,4%|28,0% |44,4%|40,5%)15,1%| 45,3% | 41,4% |13,3%

Incomplete
Secondary Education | 35,1% | 18,5%|46,5%|28,9% |42,7%|28,4%| 39,9% | 36,5% |23,6%

Complete General

HEEEEII! Secondary Education | 27,7% |30,7%|41,7% |31,4% | 43,3% | 25,3% | 51,1% | 29,6% |19,3%
studies: Technical vocational
education 37,7% |24,8%(37,5%|34,4% | 44,5% | 21,1% | 44,8% | 41,1% |14,1%
High education 53,4% |17,9% |28,7% | 48,6%|32,6% | 18,8% | 42,8% | 53,0% | 4,2%
Communication | Romanian 48,2% |15,1% |36,7% | 47,4% | 31,8% | 20,8% | 41,0% | 46,9% |[12,1%
language Russian or other 21,8% |43,4%(34,7%|17,7% | 57,5% | 24,8% | 54,1% | 32,7% |13,2%
Residence Urban 46,7% 121,2%|32,2% | 41,6% | 41,4% | 17,1%| 43,8% | 47,4% | 8,8%

environment: | Rural 36,7% 123,7%]39,6% [ 35,2%|38,7%]26,1%| 45,0% | 39,6% [15,5%




The European Moldova Assembly took place on
21 May. Did you attend? And what is your
attitude towards this event?

40.8%
35.3%
15.4%
8.6%
| participated | did not I did not participate 1|don't know/ no
participate, but | and do not support answer
support
| did not I did not ,
. . . . I don't
| participate, |participate e
participated but | and do not answer
support support
TOTAL 15,4% 40,8% 35,3% 8,6%
Male 18,5% 39,8% 34,1% 7,6%
Respondent gender:
Female 12,7% 41,7% 36,3% 9,4%
18 - 29 years 13,0% 44,8% 31,3% 10,9%
30 — 44 years 14,4% 40,7% 34,9% 10,0%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 15,2% 36,3% 40,6% 8,0%
60 + years 17,9% 42,3% 33,6% 6,2%
Incomplete Secondary Education 4,9% 40,6% 44,2% 10,3%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 9,2% 39,8% 40,6% 10,5%
Technical vocational education 11,5% 40,3% 39,6% 8,7%
High education 24,2% 42,2% 26,6% 7,0%
Communication Romanian 19,8% 45,8% 27,3% 7,1%
ISR Russian or other 4,5% 28,3% 55,0% 12,2%
Residence Urban 19,9% 37,5% 33,9% 8,7%
UL T Rural 11,6% 43,5% 36,4% 8,4%




8 Inyouropinion, was the European Summit on 1
June a beneficial event for the Republic of
Moldova?

40.5%

22.3%
17.7%
12.1%
7.6%
Categorically yes  Rather yes Rather not Definitely not Don't know
Categorical Rather ves | Rather not Definitely] Don't
ly yes y not know
TOTAL 40,5% 17,7% 12,1% 22,3% 7,6%
Male 42,9% 16,8% 10,0% 24,4% 5,9%
Respondent gender:
Female 38,4% 18,4% 13,9% 20,4% 9,0%
18 - 29 years 35,9% 25,2% 9,0% 19,1% | 10,8%
30 - 44 years 36,9% 18,9% 14,6% 20,5% 9,1%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 35,6% 17,3% 13,6% 26,8% 6,7%
60 + years 50,7% 12,3% 10,0% 22,1% 4,8%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 31,6% 13,4% 13,0% 21,9% | 20,1%
Complete General Secondary
Respondent Education 31,4% 16,0% 13,9% 30,0% 8,7%
studies: X X
Technical vocational
education 36,1% 18,1% 12,1% 27,0% 6,7%
High education 51,3% 19,8% 10,8% 14,0% 4,1%
Communication Romanian 49,7% 19,0% 9,3% 15,2% 6,8%
language: Russian or other 17,7% 14,4% 18,7% | 39,7% | 9,5%
Residence Urban 42,8% 18,7% 11,0% 21,8% 5,7%
environment: Rural 38,6% 16,8% 12,9% | 22,6% | 9,1%




In your opinion. ...?

Should Maia Sandu go to Russia to

(o)
negotiate gas price? S
Is the Russian Federation a securit
¥ 42.8%
threat to Moldova?
Yes No

34.9%

47.6%

No answer

7.7%

9.5%

) ) Should Maia Sandu go to
Is the Russian Federation a Russia to negotiate gas
security threat to Moldova? ) 8 &
price?
Yes No A Yes No A
answer answer

TOTAL 42,8% | 47,6% | 9,5% | 57,3% | 34,9% | 7,7%
O S—— Male 47,6% | 46,8% | 5,7% | 51,9% | 42,4% | 5,6%

Female 38,8% | 48,4% | 12,8% | 61,9% | 28,5% | 9,6%

18 - 29 years 37,9% | 52,5% | 9,6% | 652% | 25,8% | 9,0%
Respondent age: 30 — 44 years 45,0% | 44,4% | 10,6% | 56,4% | 35,1% | 8,5%

45 - 59 years 38,6% | 53,3% | 8,1% | 63,7% | 28,4% | 8,0%

60 + years 471% | 43,4% | 9,5% | 48,4% | 45,5% | 6,0%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 28,0% | 54,5% | 17,5% | 77,6% | 19,5% | 2,8%

Complete General
Respondent studies: | Secondary Education 33,2% | 57,0% | 9,8% | 66,4% | 23,6% | 10,0%

Technical vocational

education 38,9% 52,7% 8,4% 62,2% | 29,2% 8,6%

High education 55,7% | 36,8% | 7,5% | 42,3% | 50,5% | 7,2%
Communication Romanian 52,6% 37,1% | 10,3% | 50,4% | 41,5% 8,1%
language Russian or other 18,8% | 73,7% | 7,5% | 74,5% | 18,7% | 6,8%
Residence Urban 47,0% | 459% | 7,1% | 50,7% | 41,7% | 7,7%
SUUlCL LS Rural 39,4% | 49,1% | 11,5% | 62,8% | 29,4% | 7,8%




Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices

Maia Sandu

Vladimir Putin

Andrei Spinu

MoldovaGaz

GazProm

Current governance

USA

Russia

Situation in Ukraine

EU

Previous governments

Natalia Gavrilita

Someone else

Nobody - it's a worldwide problem

Everyone

I don't know/ no answer

in Moldova?

13.2%
11.2%
7.9%
7.3%

3.9%

2.4%

2.2%

2.0%
1.6%
1.5%

1.1%
0.9%

I 0.8%

14.7%

21.6%



Who do you think is most to blame for the rising gas prices
in Moldova?

Maia | Vladimir | GazPr Andrei Natalia
Sandu Putin om USA EU Spinu Gavrilita
TOTAL 21,6% 13,2% 7,7% 3,9% 2,0% 11,2% 1,5%
Respondent | Male 18,4% | 14,0% 8,7% | 3,8% | 2,3% | 12,9% 1,1%
gender: Female 24,4% 12,5% 6,9% 3,9% 1,7% 9,8% 1,8%
18 - 29 years 28,3% 13,3% 7,1% 6,0% 1,5% 10,0% 0,7%
Respondent |30 —44 years 22,5% | 10,7% 7,8% | 2,3% | 3,2% 9,9% 1,4%
age: 45 - 59 years 20,2% 11,8% 9,7% 5,9% 2,1% 8,7% 1,3%
60 + years 18,0% 16,6% 6,3% 2,5% 1,0% 15,4% 2,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 36,9% 10,3% 5,1% 3,1% 2,1% 5,4% 4,0%
d Complete General
Res"’_°“. Nt | secondary Education 245% | 10,9% | 3,9% | 48% | 2,9% | 13,0% 2,0%
studies: Technical vocational
education 24,8% 11,3% 8,0% 2,7% 1,9% 12,3% 1,2%
High education 13,7% 17,3% 10,5% | 4,7% 1,5% 10,5% 0,8%
Communicatio | Romanian 17,0% 16,8% 9,0% 2,7% 1,3% 9,1% 1,4%
n language: Russian or other 33,1% 4,1% 45% | 6,8% | 3,5% 16,4% 1,6%
Residence Urban 18,6% 15,5% 7,5% 3,6% 2,2% 13,2% 1,2%
environment: | Rural 24,1% 11,2% 7,9% 4,1% 1,8% 9,6% 1,7%
. | Nobody
Situatio Previou| " it'sa Som No
Moldov | Current . . s .| Every
nin | Russia worldwi eone | answ
aGaz |[governance . govern one
Ukraine de else er
ments
problem
0 (] 0 (] (] (] (] (] (1)
TOTAL 7,9% 7,3% 22% | 2,4% | 1,6% | 0,9% |0,8%| 1,1% |14,7%
Respondent Male 7,9% 10,2% 2,9% | 2,5% | 2,2% | 0,6% [1,0%]| 1,4% [10,2%
gender: Female 7,9% 4,8% 1,6% | 2,3% | 1,1% | 1,2% [0,6%| 0,8% |18,7%
= years ,27/0 , 170 ,U70 , /70 ,YU70 ,270 ,J70 1270 1970
18-29 8,5% 4,7% 1,0% | 0,7% | 0,0% | 1,5% |0,0%| 1,5% |[15,3%
Respondent — 44 years ,2% ,3% ,9% ,1% ,1% ,6% ,8%| 1,1% ,3%
pond 30-44 6,2% 7,3% 2,5% | 2,1% | 2,1% | 1,6% |0,8%| 1,1% |18,3%
age: 45 - 59 years 8,7% 11,2% 2,7% | 1,9% | 1,5% | 0,0% |1,1%| 1,3% |11,7%
60 + years 8,7% 5,6% 2,1% | 3,9% | 2,3% | 0,7% |1,0%]| 0,5% |13,3%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 3,2% 1,4% 1,1% | 0,0% | 2,0% | 0,9% |0,0%| 1,9% |22,7%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 8,9% 6,6% 0,8% 1 08% | 04% | 1,2% |0,8%| 0,8% |17,5%
Technical
vocational
education 8,4% 8,1% 2,0% | 2,1% | 1,4% | 0,6% |1,3%| 0,3% |13,5%
High education 7,8% 8,4% 3,5% | 4,1% | 2,5% | 1,0% |0,3%| 1,8% |11,5%
Communication | Romanian 9,5% 6,3% 2,8% | 3,2% | 2,1% | 1,0% [0,7%| 1,0% |15,9%
language: Russian or other 4,0% 9,8% 0,5%104% | 0,5% | 0,6% |1,1%]| 1,2% |11,8%
Residence Urban 7,8% 5,5% 23% | 3,4% | 1,7% | 1,3% |1,1%| 1,6% |13,4%
environment: Rural 8,0% 8,8% 2,0% | 1,5% | 1,6% | 0,6% |0,6%| 0,6% |15,9%




FOREIGN POLICY



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

.

Emanuel Macron

Klaus lohannis -8.0%
Volodymyr Zelenskyy

Vladimir Putin

Joe Biden -7.3% -0.4% 21.7%

l/o
Xi Jinping -25.3% -10.5% 17.6% I%

| don't really trust M | don't trust at all I've never heard of him

Some confidence i A lot of confidence



How much confidence do you have in the following
international political figures?

+,A lot of confidence + Some confidence” .. . Volodymyr .
- ,I don't really trust+ | don't trust at all” Vladimir Putin Zelenskyy Joe Biden
+ - + - + -
TOTAL 36,9% | 55,5% | 39,3% [53,3%| 33,5% | 52,1%
Male 37,4% | 55,6% | 42,9% |50,8%| 43,6% | 49,0%
Respondent gender:

Female 36,6% | 55,5% | 36,2% |55,4%| 25,0% | 54,6%

18 - 29 years 39,6% | 54,2% | 46,3% |[50,1%| 29,9% | 55,8%
TR 30 — 44 years 36,1% | 53,4% | 32,8% |57,3%| 29,5% | 52,2%

. 45 - 59 years 39,6% | 52,9% | 34,2% |[58,8%| 32,7% | 60,3%

60 + years 33,8% | 60,6% | 46,0% |46,7%| 40,5% | 42,8%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 55,5% | 33,6% | 34,9% |56,2%| 18,4% | 47,2%

Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 45,1% | 45,8% | 30,4% |61,4%| 23,5% | 62,3%

Technical vocational

education 40,4% | 52,2% | 35,3% |56,0%| 32,4% | 55,5%

High education 24,7% | 69,8% | 48,8% |46,6%| 42,8% | 46,0%

Communication Romanian 27,7% | 65,4% | 49,0% |44,1%| 41,3% | 43,8%
language: Russian or other 59,7% | 31,0% | 15,5% |76,1%| 11,7% | 74,9%

. . Urban 33,8% | 60,2% | 44,2% |51,5%| 35,7% | 54,4%
Residence environment:

Rural 39,4% | 51,6% | 35,4% |54,8%| 31,8% | 50,0%
+,A lot of confidence + Some confidence” Klaus lohannis Xi Jinping Emanuel Macron
- ,1 don't really trustredere + | don't trust at all” + - + - + -

TOTAL 41,3% | 40,1% | 26,1% | 36,5% | 41,7% | 37,8%

Male 42,6% | 42,3% | 32,2% | 44,3% | 45,1% | 37,6%
Respondent gender:

Female 40,2% | 38,3% | 21,0% | 30,0% | 38,6% | 37,8%

18 - 29 years 43,3% | 41,6% | 26,4% | 36,8% | 46,1% | 43,0%
TR 30 — 44 years 33,0% | 47,2% | 22,6% | 39,1% | 39,8% | 39,7%

. 45 - 59 years 37,8% | 42,8% | 29,7% | 36,0% | 37,1% | 38,0%

60 + years 50,9% | 30,6% | 26,7% | 34,0% | 44,6% | 32,6%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 25,7% | 33,0% | 12,8% | 24,1% | 27,7% | 39,3%

Complete General Secondary
Respondent studies: Education 31,3% | 48,4% | 24,0% | 33,8% | 38,5% | 33,6%

Technical vocational

education 348% | 44,1% | 26,9% | 34,2% | 33,8% | 44,2%

High education 57,7% | 33,6% | 30,8% | 42,8% | 54,9% | 33,8%
Communication Romanian 49,8% | 37,7% | 21,9% | 41,3% | 51,0% | 30,7%
language: Russian or other 23,1% | 45,6% | 37,8% | 23,2% | 21,5% | 53,0%

. . Urban 49,0% | 36,2% | 29,1% | 35,9% | 47,7% | 37,8%
Residence environment:
Rural 352% | 43,3% | 23,5% | 37,0% | 37,0% | 37,6%




0 If next Sunday there was a referendum (you would be asked to
vote) on Moldova's accession to the European Union, would
you vote for or against?

58.5%

30.0%

6.9%
(o)
— Il
T T T 1
| would vote for | would vote | would not |don't know, | No answer
membership against participate haven't decided
membership
| would vote | would vote et
) | would not know, | No
for against . . .
e T participate haven't answer
decided
TOTAL 58,5% 30,0% 3,0% 6,9% 1,6%
Respondent Male 60,5% 29,6% 2,6% 6,0% 1,2%
gender: Female 56,7% 30,4% 3,4% 7,6% 1,9%
18 - 29 years 62,6% 23,0% 1,4% 10,6% 2,4%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 55,8% 35,2% 4,0% 4,4% 0,6%
age: 45 - 59 years 53,5% 31,6% 3,5% 9,9% 1,4%
60 + years 62,8% 27,7% 2,5% 4,7% 2,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 47,8% 41,1% 2,5% 8,6% 0,0%
d Complete General
respondent | secondary Education 52,1% 35,6% 1,7% 92% | 13%
studies: Technical vocational
education 53,2% 34,4% 3,6% 7,0% 1,7%
High education 69,3% 20,5% 3,2% 5,1% 2,0%
Communication | Romanian 69,9% 20,4% 2,5% 6,1% 1,1%
language: Russian or other 30,4% 53,9% 4,3% 8,8% 2,6%
Residence Urban 60,3% 29,2% 2,7% 6,4% 1,4%
environment: | Rural 57,0% 30,7% 3,3% 7,3% 1,7%




But if you were asked to vote on Moldova's accession to the
Eurasian Economic Union (Russia-Belarus-Kazakhstan), would
you vote for or against?

37.9%

47.0%

9.0%
3.8%
2.2%
T 1
| would vote for | would vote Il would not |don't know, I No answer
membership against participate haven't decided
membership
| would vote | would vote | don’t
. | would not know, | No
for against . . g
membership membership participate haven't answer
decided

TOTAL 37,9% 47,0% 3,8% 9,0% 2,2%
Respondent Male 38,0% 50,5% 3,6% 6,0% 1,9%
gender: Female 37,9% 44,0% 4,0% 11,6% 2,5%

18 - 29 years 32,4% 48,1% 4,3% 12,9% 2,4%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 37,5% 47,8% 3,6% 9,1% 1,9%
age: 45 - 59 years 42,9% 42,1% 3,5% 9,0% 2,5%

60 + years 37,5% 49,5% 3,9% 6,8% 2,2%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 45,7% 32,9% 3,3% 14,9% 3,1%

Complete General
Resp-ondent Secondary Education 41,0% 41,1% 5,3% 10,8% 1,8%
studies: Technical vocational

education 44,5% 40,7% 3,9% 8,5% 2,4%

High education 28,6% 59,8% 2,9% 6,7% 1,9%
Communication | Romanian 28,6% 56,7% 4,0% 8,7% 2,1%
language: Russian or other 61,0% 23,2% 3,4% 9,8% 2,5%
Residence Urban 34,6% 52,9% 3,5% 7,6% 1,3%
environment: [ Rural 40,7% 42,1% 4,0% 10,2% 3,0%




ll If, however, a choice had to be made in a referendum between Moldova's
accession to the European Union and Moldova's accession to the Eurasian
Economic Union. Which would you choose?

53.3%

27.2%

9.9%

-

For accession to For joining the | would not I don't know, | No answer
the European Customs Union participate  haven't decided

7.9%

Union
. 1 would I don't
For accession to ..
For joining the not know, I No
the European . ..
i Customs Union | participa haven't answer
Union :
te decided

TOTAL 53,3% 27,2% 7,9% 9,9% 1,7%
Respondent Male 56,6% 27,5% 7,9% 6,5% 1,5%
gender: Female 50,4% 26,9% 8,0% 12,7% 1,9%

18 - 29 years 57,1% 24,4% 8,0% 8,1% 2,4%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 52,8% 25,3% 10,6% 10,3% 1,1%
age: 45 - 59 years 49,0% 31,4% 7,3% 10,5% 1,8%

60 + years 55,1% 27,3% 5,8% 9,9% 1,9%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 38,5% 36,1% 11,5% 13,1% 0,9%

Complete General
Respondent | 5o ondary Education 44,1% 33,8% 9,8% 10,5% 1,8%
studies: Technical vocational

education 47,7% 31,6% 7,2% 11,9% 1,7%

High education 67,0% 17,9% 6,7% 6,7% 1,7%
Communication | Romanian 64,8% 17,2% 6,8% 9,7% 1,6%
language Russian or other 24,8% 52,0% 10,8% 10,3% 2,1%
Residence Urban 57,2% 24,6% 7,7% 9,5% 0,9%
environment: Rural 50,1% 29,4% 8,1% 10,2% 2,3%




l. In a possible referendum on Moldova's accession to NATO would you vote for

or against?
52.6%
33.4%
8.1%
o)
3.86 - 2.2%
T T T 1
| would vote | would vote | would not Idon'tknow,l No answer
for against participate haven't
membership membership decided
I don't
| would vote | woul-d vote | would not know, | No
for against .. .
membership membership participate haven't answer
decided
TOTAL 33,4% 52,6% 3,8% 8,1% 2,2%
Respondent Male 37,6% 53,9% 3,3% 3,6% 1,6%
gender: Female 29,8% 51,4% 4,2% 11,9% 2,7%
18 - 29 years 37,1% 50,0% 3,0% 6,5% 3,5%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 29,1% 54,3% 5,9% 8,9% 1,8%
age: 45 - 59 years 28,3% 59,9% 3,7% 5,6% 2,5%
60 + years 39,7% 46,4% 2,1% 10,2% 1,6%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 25,1% 56,0% 3,0% 12,7% 3,3%
Complete General
Respondent | 5o ondary Education 26,2% 59,8% 4,5% 7,0% 2,5%
studies: Technical vocational
education 28,8% 56,9% 4,1% 8,3% 1,9%
High education 43,0% 44,6% 3,4% 7,4% 1,6%
Communication | Romanian 42,5% 41,8% 3,8% 9,4% 2,5%
language: Russian or other 10,8% 79,2% 3,6% 4,8% 1,5%
Residence Urban 37,6% 50,9% 4,0% 5,8% 1,7%
environment: | Rural 29,9% 54,0% 3,6% 9,9% 2,6%




g [If next Sunday there would be a referendum (you would be
asked to vote) on the union of the Republic of Moldova with
Romania, would you vote for the Union or against it?

40.0%

50.3%

6.6%
T T T 1
| would vote for | would vote | would not |don't know, | No answer
UNITY against the participate haven't decided
UNION
| would vote JCELR:
| would vote against the | would not | know, | No
for UNITY & participate | haven't | answer
UNION .
decided

TOTAL 40,0% 50,3% 2,1% 6,6% 0,9%
Respondent Male 39,5% 51,7% 2,4% 5,4% 1,0%
gender: Female 40,4% 49,2% 1,9% 7,7% 0,8%

18 - 29 years 41,0% 49,9% 0,5% 6,6% 2,0%
Respondent 30 — 44 years 40,0% 49,4% 2,7% 7,2% 0,7%
age: 45 - 59 years 34,9% 54,4% 3,6% 6,5% 0,6%

60 + years 43,5% 48,2% 1,4% 6,0% 0,8%

Incomplete Secondary

Education 33,6% 53,6% 1,3% 10,8% 0,7%

Complete General
Respondent | 5, ondary Education 35,2% 55,8% 3,6% 4,9% 0,6%
studies: Technical vocational

education 38,9% 51,7% 1,7% 7,1% 0,7%

High education 44,5% 46,2% 1,7% 6,3% 1,3%
Communication | Romanian 51,6% 37,8% 1,9% 7,5% 1,2%
language: Russian or other 11,3% 81,3% 2,7% 4,5% 0,2%
Residence Urban 41,5% 51,7% 2,4% 3,6% 0,8%
environment: Rural 38,8% 49,2% 1,9% 9,1% 1,0%




|.Recently, the Republic of Moldova has withdrawn from several
agreements within the CIS because they are contrary to the
EU accession process. What do you think about leaving the

18.9%

27.2%

13.0%

CIS?

17.0%

7.6%

16.3%

We definitely If necessary for We don't have We must stay in We need to get |1 don't know, no
need to exit the EU membership, to leave the CIS, the CIS and not out of the CIS, answer
CIs then Moldova even if it stops join the EU but we don't
must leave the EU membership need to join the
CIs EU
We need
We If necessary for | We don't We must to get out [l don't
definitely|EU membership,| have to leave . of the CIS, |know,
need to | then Moldova | the CIS, even il Ui but we no
exit the | must leave the | if it stops EU CIS and not don't need|lanswe
CIS CIS membership it tojointhe| r
EU
TOTAL 18,9% 27,2% 13,0% 17,0% 7,6% 16,3%
Respondent Male 22,5% 28,8% 11,9% 17,7% 6,2% 13,0%
gender: Female 15,9% 25,9% 14,0% 16,3% 8,8% 19,1%
18 - 29 years 14,0% 38,3% 11,3% 11,0% 9,3% 16,2%
30 — 44 years 17,9% 27,7% 12,0% 17,3% 9,1% 15,8%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 16,3% 24,7% 15,6% 20,2% 7,4% 15,8%
60 + years 24,9% 22,4% 12,9% 17,4% 5,2% 17,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 9,7% 19,1% 14,6% 23,5% 10,9% |22,1%
Complete General
A Rl Secondary Education | 13,1% 21,9% 18,4% 18,1% 7,0% [21,6%
STLE Technical vocational
education 15,7% 25,9% 14,1% 22,1% 9,3% 12,9%
High education 27,6% 33,4% 8,9% 10,2% 5,9% 14,1%
Communication Romanian 24,0% 33,1% 9,7% 9,3% 8,7% 15,3%
language: Russian or other 6,5% 12,8% 21,3% 35,8% 5,0% 18,6%
Residence Urban 22,6% 30,0% 11,3% 17,6% 5,5% 13,0%
environment: Rural 16,0% 25,0% 14,5% 16,4% 9,3% 18,9%




SITUATION IN
UKRAINE



How do you think, which of the following best

describes what is happening now in Ukraine?

An unjustified invasion in which nobody

. . 40.4%
provoked the Russian Federation °
Russia defends Donbass people's 21 7%
republics from Ukrainian attacks e
An operation to liberate Ukraine from
. 10.1%
Nazism
Russia fights with NATO / Russia defends 5 5
its interests and borders from NATO =70
Something else 1.9%
I don't know/No answer 23.6%
. e An )
An unjustified operation Russia defends o | don't
invasionin |°P - Donbass R|:155|a fights Somet [know;/
which nobody liberate people's W'ﬂ_‘ NATO / hin No
provoked the Ukraine republics from RI:ISS.Ia defends elss answe
Russian from Ukrainian tsintercsts ;
Federation . attacks and borders
Nazism from NATO
TOTAL 40,4% 10,1% 21,7% 2,3%| 1,9%|23,6%
Respondent Male 43,7% 10,5% 20,8% 3,2%| 2,6%|19,2%
gender: Female 37,6% 9,7% 22,5% 1,5%| 1,4%|27,4%
18 - 29 years 38,4% 8,9% 24,8% 4,2%| 2,5%|21,2%
30 — 44 years 40,4% 11,7% 18,8% 3,1%| 2,0%|24,0%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 36,3% 11,9% 22,5% 2,2%| 1,4%|25,8%
60 + years 44,9% 7,7% 22,2% 0,5%| 2,1%|22,7%
Incomplete
Secondary Education 19,5% 6,8% 32,8% 1,3%| 0,9%| 38,9%
Complete General
[EEPERE i Secondary Education 29,6%|  10,7% 23,6% 1,9%| 2,9%|31,4%
studies: - -
Technical vocational
education 36,1%|  12,7% 24,6% 1,2%|  2,7%|22,8%
High education 55,9% 8,6% 15,7% 3,9%| 0,8%)15,1%
Communication | Romanian 49,5% 6,8% 16,8% 1,9%| 1,7%| 23,3%
language: Russian or other 17,9%|  18,3% 33,7% 3,2%|  2,5%|24,4%
Residence Urban 44,4% 9,9% 22,7% 3,3%| 2,2%|17,5%
environment: Rural 37,1% 10,3% 20,8% 1,4%| 1,7%| 28,6%




How do you think, who bears the greatest blame for
provoking the war in Ukraine?

USA 17.8%
Ukraine's leadership 11.7%
NATO 9.6%
Both countries 4.8%
EU 1.2%
Somebody else 1.8%
| don't know/No answer 13.0%
Putin Ukr:me Russian |Someb| Both L:g\?v;
himself lleadersh USA | NATO EU |Federati| ody |countri No
. on else es
ip answer|
TOTAL 24,2% | 11,7% |17,8%| 9,6% | 1,2% | 15,9% | 1,8% | 4,8% | 13,0%
Respondent Male 25,0% | 9,0% |18,9% | 10,4% | 1,5% | 16,6% | 2,2% | 5,0% |11,4%
gender: Female 23,5% | 14,0% [16,8% | 8,9% | 1,0% | 15,4% | 1,5% | 4,7% | 14,3%
18 - 29 years 20,2% | 16,0% | 8,8% | 9,1% | 0,7% | 17,3% | 2,4% | 6,6% |18,8%
30 - 44 years 19,9% | 13,9% |17,8% | 10,7% | 1,6% | 16,0% | 1,4% | 5,8% |12,8%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 21,6% | 10,7% |22,8% | 10,6% | 0,5% | 13,8% | 2,4% | 5,1% | 12,5%
60 + years 33,0% | 7,8% |18,8%| 7,8% | 1,8% | 16,8% | 1,4% | 2,5% |10,1%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 16,9% | 19,7% |14,5% | 17,4% | 1,0% | 9,8% | 0,6% | 3,1% |17,3%
Complete General
gespandent Secondary Education | 21,0% [ 11,9% [22,8%| 10,5% | 1,1% | 9,3% | 1,1% | 4,3% [18,0%
studies: - -
Technical vocational
education 20,1% | 12,9% |[20,2% | 9,6% | 2,5% | 17,4% | 1,6% | 3,3% |12,4%
High education 31,3% | 8,3% [14,2%| 7,1% | 0,2% | 20,4% | 2,8% | 7,1% | 8,6%
Communication Romanian 30,2% | 10,3% [11,0%| 8,6% | 0,9% | 20,1% | 0,8% | 5,2% |12,8%
language: Russian or other 9,3% | 15,1% [34,5% | 12,1% | 2,0% | 57% | 4,3% | 3,8% | 13,3%
Residence Urban 26,3% | 10,5% | 18,0%| 8,8% | 2,1% | 17,0% | 2,9% | 5,0% | 9,5%
environment: Rural 22,4% | 12,7% [17,6% | 10,2% | 0,5% | 15,1% | 1,0% | 4,6% | 15,8%




Who do you think is right in this military conflict?

Ukraine 38.1%
Russia
Somethi
ng else
Both
No one 26.3%
Don't .
14.6%
know/...
Don't
Russia Ukraine SO Both | No one know/N
else o
answer
TOTAL 18,9% 38,1% 1,0% 1,2% | 26,3% | 14,6%
Respondent Male 21,9% 42,2% 0,9% 1,4% | 22,3% | 11,3%
gender: Female 16,2% 34,6% 1,1% 1,0% | 29,7% | 17,4%
18 - 29 years 18,8% 32,6% 0,9% 0,7% | 33,5% | 13,5%
30 — 44 years 18,8% 34,7% 0,8% 1,9% | 27,4% | 16,4%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 19,8% 35,1% 1,1% 1,3% | 27,3% | 15,4%
60 + years 18,2% 47,2% 1,2% 0,7% | 20,0% | 12,7%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 35,6% 23,7% 1,7% 2,4% | 16,4% | 20,2%
Complete General
Resp_°"°'e"t Secondary Education 22,8% 29,5% 1,1% 0,4% | 27,3% | 18,9%
studies: Technical vocational
education 19,7% 36,5% 0,5% 2,4% | 26,3% | 14,8%
High education 11,8% 48,6% 1,2% 0,3%| 28,0% | 9,9%
Communication Romanian 15,3% 47,6% 1,0% 0,6% | 22,1% | 13,4%
language: Russian or other 27,7% 14,9% 0,8% 2,6% | 36,4% | 17,5%
Residence Urban 16,2% 40,9% 1,3% 0,9% | 28,9% | 11,9%
environment; Rural 21,0% 35,9% 0,7% 1,5% | 24,1% | 16,8%




Which three TV channels do you most often

watch the news on, including online?

ProTV

JurnalTVv

TV8

Moldova 1

PublikaTV

PrimeTV

Cinemal/RTR Moldova

Euronews

Rossia 24

Orizont TV

First in Moldova

TVR

ExclusivTV

Other

| didn't watch any news on TV yesterday

No answer

6.8%

16.7%

26.5%

24.4%

20.7%

2.6%



watch the news on, including online?

Which three TV channels do you most often

Molldova ProTV TV8 |[Jurnal TV P'::_r;e TVR Pu_?\l;ka Euronews
TOTAL 18,1% 26,5% | 20,7% | 24,4% | 6,8% | 2,1% | 7,2% 3,1%
Male 14,5% 25,4% | 22,1% | 23,5% | 4,7% | 2,5% | 6,5% 3,7%
Respondent gender:
Female 21,2% 27,5% | 19,5% | 25,1% | 8,6% | 1,9% | 7,8% 2,6%
18 - 29 years 11,4% 20,5% | 14,4% | 24,8% | 81% | 0,8% | 4,6% 2,3%
30 - 44 years 9,6% 31,0% | 16,4% | 25,1% | 5,8% | 2,6% | 5,9% 2,2%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 17,9% 232% | 23,0% | 200% | 7,3% | 0,7% | 8,8% 4,7%
60 + years 30,6% 28,2% | 26,9% | 27,2% | 6,7% | 3,6% | 8,6% 3,2%
Incomplete Secondary
Education 21,4% 13,3% | 10,4% | 12,9% | 9,9% | 0,0% | 7,2% 0,0%
Complete General
[SEPERC B Secondary Education | 17,4% | 21,6% | 20,3% | 17,5% | 57% | 1,1% | 3,8% | 03%
studies: Technical vocational
education 21,9% 23,4% | 23,8% | 22,4% | 56% | 0,8% | 7,1% 2,2%
High education 14,5% 36,0% | 20,8% | 33,1% | 8,0% | 4,5% | 89% 6,4%
Communication Romanian 21,9% 33,6% | 26,4% | 31,7% | 7,8% | 3,0% | 9,2% 2,5%
language: Russian or other 8,7% 9,1% 6,7% | 6,4% | 44% | 0,0% | 23% | 4,7%
Residence Urban 12,5% 26,0% | 17,4% | 25,6% | 5,7% | 2,1% | 6,8% 5,7%
environment: Rural 22,6% 26,9% | 23,5% | 23,4% | 7,7% | 2,2% | 7,5% 1,0%
I didn't
Cinemal/RTR | Exclusiv |Orizont| Rossia | Firstin CEUENET]
Other | news on | No answer
Moldova TV TV 24 Moldova v
yesterday
TOTAL 3,3% 04% | 2,6% | 2,9% | 2,5% | 16,7% | 28,0% 2,6%
Respondent Male 1,8% 02% | 1,8% | 42% | 15% | 17,6% | 31,1% 2,4%
gender: Female 4,6% 0,7% 3,3% | 1,7% 3,4% | 15,9% 25,3% 2,8%
18 - 29 years 0,0% 0,0% 1,5% | 0,6% 0,6% | 20,5% 32,6% 1,6%
30 — 44 years 1,6% 0,3% 1,4% | 2,4% 1,4% | 11,7% 38,0% 2,2%
Respondent age:
45 - 59 years 4,2% 0,8% 2,1% | 4,1% 3,9% | 17,9% 27,9% 3,3%
60 + years 6,3% 0,5% | 4,8% | 3,7% 3,6% | 18,4% 15,2% 3,1%
Incomplete
Secondary
Education 2,9% 0,0% | 0,9% | 41% | 2,5% | 12,0% | 40,3% 5,0%
Complete General
Respondent Secondary
studies: Education 3,4% 03% |39% | 44% | 3,9% | 22,6% | 30,4% 3,3%
Technical
vocational
education 5,2% 04% | 3,6% | 3,4% | 1,9% | 14,4% | 259% 2,0%
High education 1,7% 06% | 1,5% | 1,3% | 24% | 17,2% | 24,3% 2,0%
Communication | Romanian 2,0% 02% | 22% | 1,3% | 2,5% | 13,4% | 22,5% 2,4%
language: Russian or other 6,6% 0,9% 3,5% | 6,7% 2,5% | 24,7% | 41,4% 3,2%
Residence Urban 3,9% 0,8% 2,7% | 2,4% 1,6% | 18,9% 31,8% 1,8%
environment: Rural 2,9% 01% |2,5% | 3,2% | 3,3% | 14,8% | 24,8% 3,3%




true or false?

The Republic of Moldova is a neutral country and
this will protect it from war

llan Shor is supported by the Russian FSB

Russia is actually fighting NATO and not the
Ukrainian army in Ukraine

Peace in Ukraine depends on negotiations
between the US and Russia, not the Ukrainians'
decision.

If Russia occupied Ukraine in March 2022, it
would also attack Moldova

NATO and EU arm Moldova to draw it into war
with Russia

Moldovan economy will collapse without Russian
market

Most Moldovan exports go to Russia and CIS

The Moldovan government is Russophobic

Ukraine should cede territory to Russia to stop
the war

Maia Sandu is corrupt

TRUE FALSE | don't know

How do you rate the following statements as

11.1%

16.4%

18.0%

11.6%

14.3%

9.4%

20.8%

15.6%

16.4%

21.5%

54.1% 33.7%
50.1% 13.7% 34.6%
45.8% 35.5%
43.4% 35.5%
37.5% 49.1%
34.5% 49.7%
34.3% 55.0%
33.3% 44.7%
33.3% 48.9%
29.1% 51.0%
27.8% 49.2%
No answer



|. How do you rate the following statements as true or

false?
+ "True" - "False" Peace in .
X Russia is .
Ukraine . . Ukraine should| NATO and EU
actually fighting| llan Shor is .
depends on US- cede territory |arm Moldova to
) NATO and not |supported by the . N
Russia talks, not . . . to Russiato |draw it into war
e the Ukrainian Russian FSB . .
Ukrainians army in Ukraine stop the war with Russia
decision v
+ - + - + - + - + -
TOTAL 43,4% | 35,5% | 45,8% | 35,5% | 50,1% | 13,7% | 29,1% | 51,0% | 34,5% | 49,7%
Respondent Male 47,3% | 37,7% | 46,0% | 39,3% | 56,4% | 12,7% | 27,6% | 52,1% | 32,6% | 56,3%
gender: Female 40,2% | 33,6% | 45,8% | 32,1% | 44,9% | 14,4% | 30,4% | 50,1% | 36,1% | 44,2%
18 - 29 years 35,3% | 44,3% | 39,7% | 43,5% | 49,9% | 20,5% | 36,2% | 48,1% | 36,5% | 48,8%
Respondent's age: 30 — 44 years 41,5% | 35,9% | 49,3% | 30,1% | 43,0% | 11,7% | 29,2% | 52,8% | 32,6% | 50,0%
" |45 - 59 years 48,0% | 35,6% | 51,2% | 31,5% | 48,3% | 13,5% | 23,7% | 49,3% | 41,0% | 41,5%
60 + years 46,5% | 29,7% | 41,8% | 39,3% | 59,5% | 11,8% | 29,2% | 52,5% | 29,9% | 56,8%
Incomplete
secondary
education 32,7% | 31,9% | 52,0% | 24,4% | 37,3% | 14,4% | 55,2% | 33,4% | 28,4% | 48,8%
Respondent General secondary
studies: education 48,3% | 30,7% | 53,0% | 26,9% | 40,5% | 16,7% | 28,3% | 52,5% | 46,0% | 35,5%
Technical vocational
studies 42,5% | 35,8% | 50,0% | 31,0% | 51,4% | 15,3% | 35,5% | 39,8% | 38,4% | 47,2%
Higher Education 45,3% | 39,4% | 36,8% | 47,9% | 58,3% | 10,9% | 17,7% | 65,9% | 27,2% | 59,6%
Language of Romanian 41,5% | 37,0% | 40,1% | 42,8% | 57,0% | 12,0% | 25,3% | 61,0% | 27,3% | 56,8%
communication: Russian or other 48,8% | 31,2% | 58,2% | 19,7% | 31,2% | 18,3% | 37,3% | 29,5% | 54,7% | 29,9%
Residence Urban 47,8% | 35,6% | 45,2% | 37,5% | 52,5% | 13,4% | 24,3% | 55,0% | 32,8% | 51,9%
environment: Rural 39,8% | 35,4% | 46,3% | 33,9% | 48,1% | 13,9% | 32,9% | 47,9% | 35,9% | 47,9%
+ "True" - "False" If Russia The Moldovan Most The Republic of
occupied Moldovan economy Moldovan Moldova is a
Ukraine in Maia Sandu B — will collapse B . neutral country
March 2022, it | is corrupt & is without Rr:xssiagnd and this will
would also Russophobic Russian cls protect it from
attack Moldova P market war
+ - + - + - + -
TOTAL 37,5% | 49,1% |27,8%(49,2%|33,3%|48,9%|34,3%|55,0%|33,3%|44,7%| 54,1% | 33,7%
Respondent Male 38,0% | 51,1% |26,2%|52,0%|33,5%|52,7%|33,5%|60,0%(31,6%|51,9%| 49,6% |41,6%
gender: Female 37,0% | 47,3% |29,0%46,8%|33,1%|45,5%|35,0%|50,9%|34,7%|38,3%| 57,8% |27,1%
18 - 29 years 40,4% | 45,8% |34,2%|45,3%|37,1%|50,5%|29,2%|60,7%|37,5%|40,3%| 58,9% |31,8%
Respondent's |30 —44 years 32,8% | 51,8% |27,8%|46,3%|26,0%|53,6%|36,0%|53,3%|33,5%|47,2%| 51,1% | 35,3%
age: 45 - 59 years 32,5% | 52,2% |29,0%49,0%|38,9%|45,9%|39,6%|47,0%|33,5%|42,8%| 58,7% | 28,6%
60 + years 44,1% | 45,9% [22,9%|54,7%|33,3%|46,1%|31,1%|60,2%|30,4%|46,4%| 50,5% |37,4%
Incomplete
secondary 30,3% | 54,6% |34,4%|34,8%|31,4%|42,6%(43,5%|33,8%|38,3%|42,1%| 51,7% | 22,7%
education
R dent G | d
st?;‘;:_ en e;:ce;taioie“’" A 133,7% | 56,8% |34,3%|38,1%|35,5%|46,1%|39, 7%|46,3%|42,1%|39,7%| 64,6% | 18,5%
Technical tional
s:’:di:':a vocational| 35 7% | 52,1% [34,1%|48,2%37,5%|39,9%|38,4%|53,2%|34,3%|34,5%| 59,4% |31,4%
Higher Education 46,9% | 41,2% [17,9%|60,7%|29,2%|60,2%|26,4%|67,9%|24,6%|59,9%| 46,0% |47,0%
Language of Romanian 47,9% | 38,3% [20,4%|58,5%|28,7%|53,6%|25,7%|63,8%|29,4%|51,5%| 49,6% |37,5%
communication | Russian or other 14,7% | 72,4% |48,3%|23,3%|43,2%|38,7%|58,4%|30,5%|41,7%|29,9%| 66,5% |23,0%
Residence Urban 42,0% | 44,7% |26,2%|53,9%|36,6%|51,5%|27,8%|63,1%|30,5%|48,1%| 51,0% |40,1%
environment | Rural 33,8% | 52,6% |29,1%45,2%|30,6%|46,8%|39,8%[48,3%|35,4%|41,9%| 56,6% |28,3%




)

=

-

g

_ _ WATCH DOGID
Uniunea Europeana

Finantat de Internews
THANK YOU!
Jigau lon WatchDog.MD Community
Center for Social Studies and
Marketing "CBS-Research”

for advocacy and public
www.cbs-axa.md

policies
www.kantartns-see.com/who-we-
are/moldova/

www.watchdog.md



http://www.watchdog.md/
http://www.cbs-axa.md/
https://www.kantartns-see.com/who-we-are/moldova/

